

Tunindex	6,949.46 Points
Weekly change	0,2%
Year to date	-4,4%
Highest value (28/08/2018)	8,431.64 Points

Market indicators	Listed companies	Cap. (MMTND)	Average daily turnover (MMTND)	Weekly volume (MMTND)	Turnover ratio	P/E		Div Yield		Pay Out	P/B	Foreign part.
						2018	2019p	2018	2019p			
Main market	71	22 742,0	3,2	16,2	0,9%	14,2x	13,6x	4,2%	4,3%	50,1%	1,9x	24,9%
Alternative market	9	468,0	0,1	0,3	0,3%	23,2x	38,8x	5,0%	5,1%	49,0%	0,0x	5,1%
Total market	80	23 209,7	3,3	16,4	0,9%	14,2x	13,9x	4,2%	4,4%	50,1%	0,4x	24,5%

Sector indicators	Performance week	Performance Year to date	Nbr of listed companies	Cap. (MMTND)	Average daily turnover (MMTND)	Weekly volume (MMTND)	Turnover ratio	P/E		Div Yield		Pay Out	P/B	Foreign part.
								2018	2019p	2018	2019p			
Banking	-0,4%	-1,1%	12	9 482,6	1,0	4,8	0,5%	-	-	-	-	-	-	26,3%

AMEN BANK Market: Main market Sector: Banking Main shareholders Groupe Ben YEDDER 61,5% Sté SFI 10,0% Foreign participation 0,7% Shareholder's equity 905.3 MMTND Number of shares 26.5 Mi Nominal value 5.0 TND	ISIN Code TN0003400058	<p>Price of 29/11/2019 27.940 TND Overweight</p>	Market indicators Perf. Week Year to date Year On Year Variation 0,5% 5,4% 9,4% Highest 27.950DT 28.000DT 28.000DT Lowest 27.800DT 22.600DT 22.600DT Ratios 2017 2018 2019p 2020p P/E 6.6x 5.9x 5.4x 4.9x Div Yield 4.5% 4.8% 5.0% 5.4% P/B 0.9x 0.8x 0.8x 0.7x	Financial indicators 2017 2018 2019p 2020p Non Performant Loans ratio 15.1% 15.1% - - Coverage of NPL ratio 50.6% 59.1% - - Operating ratio 35.4% 33.5% 33.1% 32.7% Solvency ratio 14.2% 14.6% - - Net Banking Income (MMTND) 354.4 369.1 402.8 452.5 EBIT (MMTND) 122.3 140.5 146.0 165.5 Income (MMTND) 112.5 125.3 135.8 150.0 EPS (TND) 4.248 4.731 5.129 5.665 DPS (TND) 1.250 1.350 1.400 1.500 Pay out 29.1% 29.8% 23.8% 23.9% ROE 12.9% 12.8% 13.4% 14.3%						
	ATB				Market indicators Perf. Week Year to date Year On Year Variation -3,1% 13,1% 13,4% Highest 4.180DT 5.700DT 5.700DT Lowest 4.070DT 2.740DT 2.740DT Ratios 2017 2018 2019p 2020p P/E 12.9x 42.0x 46.6x 12.1x Div Yield 5.7% 1.7% 4.9% 5.7% P/B 0.7x 0.7x 0.7x 0.7x	Financial indicators 2017 2018 2019p 2020p Non Performant Loans ratio 10.9% 11.9% - - Coverage of NPL ratio 64.2% 64.2% - - Operating ratio 57.5% 59.4% 58.0% 56.6% Solvency ratio 10.9% 10.2% - - Net Banking Income (MMTND) 239.7 249.0 259.8 271.6 EBIT (MMTND) 45.4 12.8 10.6 35.7 Income (MMTND) 31.6 9.7 8.7 33.7 EPS (TND) 0.316 0.097 0.087 0.337 DPS (TND) 0.230 0.070 0.200 0.230 Pay out 76.4% 95.9% 64.2% 44.8% ROE 5.4% 1.7% 1.6% 5.9%				
	ATTIJARI BANK						Market indicators Perf. Week Year to date Year On Year Variation -0,3% -18,0% -18,4% Highest 31.500DT 41.200DT 41.200DT Lowest 30.470DT 28.660DT 28.660DT Ratios 2017 2018 2019p 2020p P/E 9.6x 8.4x 7.5x 7.0x Div Yield 3.8% 7.0% 7.0% 7.3% P/B 2.4x 2.0x 1.7x 1.5x	Financial indicators 2017 2018 2019p 2020p Non Performant Loans ratio 5.9% 6.6% - - Coverage of NPL ratio 94.4% 89.0% - - Operating ratio 48.2% 48.0% 48.1% 48.2% Solvency ratio 11.7% - - - Net Banking Income (MMTND) 400.6 485.3 528.3 574.5 EBIT (MMTND) 206.5 238.4 257.0 277.3 Income (MMTND) 133.1 151.9 169.7 183.5 EPS (TND) 3.267 3.729 4.165 4.503 DPS (TND) 1.200 2.200 2.200 2.300 Pay out 40.1% 61.9% 58.7% 54.1% ROE 24.0% 23.0% 23.5% 23.6%		
	BH								Market indicators Perf. Week Year to date Year On Year Variation -0,5% -9,4% -14,3% Highest 11.000DT 14.300DT 14.300DT Lowest 10.860DT 10.850DT 10.850DT Ratios 2017 2018 2019p 2020p P/E 4.8x 3.9x 3.2x 3.0x Div Yield 5.5% 5.5% 6.4% 6.8% P/B 0.7x 0.6x 0.5x 0.5x	Financial indicators 2017 2018 2019p 2020p Non Performant Loans ratio 13.0% 11.4% - - Coverage of NPL ratio 77.6% 77.8% - - Operating ratio 45.9% 42.6% 44.3% 45.1% Solvency ratio 10.9% - - - Net Banking Income (MMTND) 387.3 494.2 522.5 564.7 EBIT (MMTND) 197.2 215.7 222.2 240.6 Income (MMTND) 109.5 134.5 163.8 175.9 EPS (TND) 2.300 2.826 3.442 3.696 DPS (TND) 0.600 0.600 0.700 0.750 Pay out 24.7% 21.0% 20.1% 20.0% ROE 13.7% 15.0% 16.7% 16.6%
	BIAT									
BNA	Market indicators Perf. Week Year to date Year On Year Variation -0,9% -15,5% -21,3% Highest 11.890DT 13.750DT 13.750DT Lowest 11.790DT 11.750DT 11.750DT Ratios 2017 2018 2019p 2020p P/E 3.9x 4.5x 4.1x 3.8x Div Yield - - - - P/B 0.8x 0.7x 0.5x 0.5x	Financial indicators 2017 2018 2019p 2020p Non Performant Loans ratio 18.4% 17.2% - - Coverage of NPL ratio 52.8% 52.6% - - Operating ratio 59.7% 58.0% 60.3% 61.8% Solvency ratio 12.4% - - - Net Banking Income (MMTND) 447.2 567.3 632.7 681.8 EBIT (MMTND) 262.7 231.0 232.6 250.8 Income (MMTND) 195.0 166.0 182.4 201.0 EPS (TND) 3.047 2.594 2.849 3.141 DPS (TND) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 Pay out 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ROE 19.4% 14.0% 13.8% 13.7%								

BH ASSURANCE		ISIN Code TN0006550016	Volume in MTND	Price	Market indicators	Financial indicators	2017	2018	2019p	2020p																																																																						
Market: Main market Sector: INSURANCE				<table border="1"> <tr><td>Perf.</td><td>Week</td><td>Year to date</td><td>Year On Year</td></tr> <tr><td>Variation</td><td>1,4%</td><td>0,2%</td><td>5,6%</td></tr> <tr><td>Highest</td><td>34.500DT</td><td>34.890DT</td><td>34.890DT</td></tr> <tr><td>Lowest</td><td>33.000DT</td><td>24.940DT</td><td>24.940DT</td></tr> </table>	Perf.	Week	Year to date	Year On Year	Variation	1,4%	0,2%	5,6%	Highest	34.500DT	34.890DT	34.890DT	Lowest	33.000DT	24.940DT	24.940DT	<table border="1"> <tr><td>Written premiums (MMTND)</td><td>80.3</td><td>85.0</td><td>90.0</td><td>94.5</td></tr> <tr><td>Paid claims (MMTND)</td><td>39.5</td><td>45.0</td><td>47.0</td><td>49.4</td></tr> <tr><td>Life insurance revenue</td><td>43.8%</td><td>40.0%</td><td>40.0%</td><td>40.0%</td></tr> <tr><td>Non-life insurance revenue</td><td>66.2%</td><td>60.0%</td><td>60.0%</td><td>60.0%</td></tr> <tr><td>Total revenue (MMTND)</td><td>90.0</td><td>85.0</td><td>90.0</td><td>95.0</td></tr> <tr><td>Technical result (MMTND)</td><td>8.5</td><td>10.9</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr><td>Net income (MMTND)</td><td>6.1</td><td>7.6</td><td>8.6</td><td>9.2</td></tr> <tr><td>EPS (TND)</td><td>2.293</td><td>2.857</td><td>3.233</td><td>3.459</td></tr> <tr><td>DPS (TND)</td><td>1.000</td><td>0.000</td><td>1.200</td><td>1.300</td></tr> <tr><td>Pay out</td><td>43.6%</td><td>0.0%</td><td>37.1%</td><td>37.6%</td></tr> <tr><td>ROE</td><td>12.5%</td><td>14.2%</td><td>14.8%</td><td>14.7%</td></tr> </table>	Written premiums (MMTND)	80.3	85.0	90.0	94.5	Paid claims (MMTND)	39.5	45.0	47.0	49.4	Life insurance revenue	43.8%	40.0%	40.0%	40.0%	Non-life insurance revenue	66.2%	60.0%	60.0%	60.0%	Total revenue (MMTND)	90.0	85.0	90.0	95.0	Technical result (MMTND)	8.5	10.9	-	-	Net income (MMTND)	6.1	7.6	8.6	9.2	EPS (TND)	2.293	2.857	3.233	3.459	DPS (TND)	1.000	0.000	1.200	1.300	Pay out	43.6%	0.0%	37.1%	37.6%	ROE	12.5%	14.2%	14.8%	14.7%				
Perf.	Week	Year to date			Year On Year																																																																											
Variation	1,4%	0,2%	5,6%																																																																													
Highest	34.500DT	34.890DT	34.890DT																																																																													
Lowest	33.000DT	24.940DT	24.940DT																																																																													
Written premiums (MMTND)	80.3	85.0	90.0	94.5																																																																												
Paid claims (MMTND)	39.5	45.0	47.0	49.4																																																																												
Life insurance revenue	43.8%	40.0%	40.0%	40.0%																																																																												
Non-life insurance revenue	66.2%	60.0%	60.0%	60.0%																																																																												
Total revenue (MMTND)	90.0	85.0	90.0	95.0																																																																												
Technical result (MMTND)	8.5	10.9	-	-																																																																												
Net income (MMTND)	6.1	7.6	8.6	9.2																																																																												
EPS (TND)	2.293	2.857	3.233	3.459																																																																												
DPS (TND)	1.000	0.000	1.200	1.300																																																																												
Pay out	43.6%	0.0%	37.1%	37.6%																																																																												
ROE	12.5%	14.2%	14.8%	14.7%																																																																												
Main shareholders		Price of 29/11/2019	Capitalization 89.0 MMTND	Weekly volume 86.2 MTND																																																																												
Banque de l'habitat	21,9%	33.470 TND																																																																														
Assurances CARTE	13,0%	Hold																																																																														
Foreign participation	0,0%																																																																															
Shareholder's equity	53.7 MMTND																																																																															
Number of shares	2.7 Mi																																																																															
Nominal value	5.0 TND																																																																															

Sector indicators	Performance week	Performance Year to date	Nbr of listed companies	Cap. (MMTND)	Average daily turnover (MMTND)	Weekly volume (MMTND)	Turnover ratio	P/E 2018	P/E 2019p	Div Yield 2018	Div Yield 2019p	Pay Out 2018	P/B 2018	Foreign part.
Investment	-0,5%	-2,8%	3	303,4	0,0	0,0	0,0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	0,0%

PLAC. TSIE-SICAF		ISIN Code TN0002500650	Volume in MTND	Price	Market indicators	Financial indicators	2017	2018	2019p	2020p																																																																						
Market: Main market Sector: Investment				<table border="1"> <tr><td>Perf.</td><td>Week</td><td>Year to date</td><td>Year On Year</td></tr> <tr><td>Variation</td><td>0,0%</td><td>5,6%</td><td>18,8%</td></tr> <tr><td>Highest</td><td>46.500DT</td><td>46.500DT</td><td>46.500DT</td></tr> <tr><td>Lowest</td><td>46.500DT</td><td>42.000DT</td><td>38.800DT</td></tr> </table>	Perf.	Week	Year to date	Year On Year	Variation	0,0%	5,6%	18,8%	Highest	46.500DT	46.500DT	46.500DT	Lowest	46.500DT	42.000DT	38.800DT	<table border="1"> <tr><td>Investments (MMTND)</td><td>9.3</td><td>9.3</td><td>9.2</td><td>9.2</td></tr> <tr><td>Financial investment (MMTND)</td><td>15.5</td><td>16.0</td><td>17.2</td><td>18.5</td></tr> <tr><td>Dividend received (MMTND)</td><td>1.8</td><td>2.7</td><td>3.0</td><td>3.2</td></tr> <tr><td>Total revenue (MMTND)</td><td>2.2</td><td>2.8</td><td>3.5</td><td>3.7</td></tr> <tr><td>EBITDA (MMTND)</td><td>2.1</td><td>2.6</td><td>3.2</td><td>3.5</td></tr> <tr><td>EBIT (MMTND)</td><td>2.0</td><td>2.5</td><td>3.1</td><td>3.4</td></tr> <tr><td>Income (MMTND)</td><td>2.0</td><td>2.5</td><td>3.1</td><td>3.4</td></tr> <tr><td>EPS (TND)</td><td>1.950</td><td>2.544</td><td>3.137</td><td>3.370</td></tr> <tr><td>DPS (TND)</td><td>2.000</td><td>2.200</td><td>2.200</td><td>2.300</td></tr> <tr><td>Pay out</td><td>102.6%</td><td>86.5%</td><td>70.1%</td><td>68.2%</td></tr> <tr><td>ROE</td><td>12.6%</td><td>15.9%</td><td>18.3%</td><td>18.2%</td></tr> </table>	Investments (MMTND)	9.3	9.3	9.2	9.2	Financial investment (MMTND)	15.5	16.0	17.2	18.5	Dividend received (MMTND)	1.8	2.7	3.0	3.2	Total revenue (MMTND)	2.2	2.8	3.5	3.7	EBITDA (MMTND)	2.1	2.6	3.2	3.5	EBIT (MMTND)	2.0	2.5	3.1	3.4	Income (MMTND)	2.0	2.5	3.1	3.4	EPS (TND)	1.950	2.544	3.137	3.370	DPS (TND)	2.000	2.200	2.200	2.300	Pay out	102.6%	86.5%	70.1%	68.2%	ROE	12.6%	15.9%	18.3%	18.2%				
Perf.	Week	Year to date			Year On Year																																																																											
Variation	0,0%	5,6%	18,8%																																																																													
Highest	46.500DT	46.500DT	46.500DT																																																																													
Lowest	46.500DT	42.000DT	38.800DT																																																																													
Investments (MMTND)	9.3	9.3	9.2	9.2																																																																												
Financial investment (MMTND)	15.5	16.0	17.2	18.5																																																																												
Dividend received (MMTND)	1.8	2.7	3.0	3.2																																																																												
Total revenue (MMTND)	2.2	2.8	3.5	3.7																																																																												
EBITDA (MMTND)	2.1	2.6	3.2	3.5																																																																												
EBIT (MMTND)	2.0	2.5	3.1	3.4																																																																												
Income (MMTND)	2.0	2.5	3.1	3.4																																																																												
EPS (TND)	1.950	2.544	3.137	3.370																																																																												
DPS (TND)	2.000	2.200	2.200	2.300																																																																												
Pay out	102.6%	86.5%	70.1%	68.2%																																																																												
ROE	12.6%	15.9%	18.3%	18.2%																																																																												
Main shareholders		Price of 29/11/2019	Capitalization 46.5 MMTND	Weekly volume 46.5 MMTND																																																																												
Banque de Tunisie	40,1%	46.500 TND																																																																														
Groupe Mohamed RIAHI	29,5%																																																																															
Foreign participation	0,0%																																																																															
Shareholder's equity	16.0 MMTND																																																																															
Number of shares	1.0 Mi																																																																															
Nominal value	10.0 TND																																																																															

Sector indicators	Performance week	Performance Year to date	Nbr of listed companies	Cap. (MMTND)	Average daily turnover (MMTND)	Weekly volume (MMTND)	Turnover ratio	P/E 2018	P/E 2019p	Div Yield 2018	Div Yield 2019p	Pay Out 2018	P/B 2018	Foreign part.
General retail	21,1%	-8,2%	2	533,4	0,6	2,9	3,1%	-	-	-	-	-	-	7,0%

MAGASIN GENERAL		ISIN Code TN0006440010	Volume in MTND	Price	Market indicators	Financial indicators	2017	2018	2019p	2020p																																																																						
Market: Main market Sector: General retail				<table border="1"> <tr><td>Perf.</td><td>Week</td><td>Year to date</td><td>Year On Year</td></tr> <tr><td>Variation</td><td>30,2%</td><td>-14,4%</td><td>-16,6%</td></tr> <tr><td>Highest</td><td>32.540DT</td><td>38.600DT</td><td>39.090DT</td></tr> <tr><td>Lowest</td><td>25.750DT</td><td>23.000DT</td><td>23.000DT</td></tr> </table>	Perf.	Week	Year to date	Year On Year	Variation	30,2%	-14,4%	-16,6%	Highest	32.540DT	38.600DT	39.090DT	Lowest	25.750DT	23.000DT	23.000DT	<table border="1"> <tr><td>Work. Cap. (MMTND)</td><td>41.6</td><td>42.1</td><td>36.4</td><td>29.6</td></tr> <tr><td>Net debt (MMTND)</td><td>286.4</td><td>323.7</td><td>331.7</td><td>338.1</td></tr> <tr><td>Gearing</td><td>4,966.2%</td><td>-</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr><td>Sales revenue (MMTND)</td><td>952.7</td><td>1,004.3</td><td>1,059.5</td><td>1,117.8</td></tr> <tr><td>EBITDA (MMTND)</td><td>66.6</td><td>69.6</td><td>74.1</td><td>77.3</td></tr> <tr><td>EBIT (MMTND)</td><td>33.1</td><td>31.6</td><td>34.2</td><td>35.4</td></tr> <tr><td>Net income (MMTND)</td><td>10.4</td><td>3.1</td><td>4.9</td><td>5.8</td></tr> <tr><td>EPS (TND)</td><td>0.908</td><td>0.266</td><td>0.431</td><td>0.503</td></tr> <tr><td>DPS (TND)</td><td>0.700</td><td>0.400</td><td>0.500</td><td>0.600</td></tr> <tr><td>Pay out</td><td>36.3%</td><td>21.7%</td><td>26.3%</td><td>30.6%</td></tr> <tr><td>ROE</td><td>130.8%</td><td>ns</td><td>2,203.2%</td><td>385.3%</td></tr> </table>	Work. Cap. (MMTND)	41.6	42.1	36.4	29.6	Net debt (MMTND)	286.4	323.7	331.7	338.1	Gearing	4,966.2%	-	-	-	Sales revenue (MMTND)	952.7	1,004.3	1,059.5	1,117.8	EBITDA (MMTND)	66.6	69.6	74.1	77.3	EBIT (MMTND)	33.1	31.6	34.2	35.4	Net income (MMTND)	10.4	3.1	4.9	5.8	EPS (TND)	0.908	0.266	0.431	0.503	DPS (TND)	0.700	0.400	0.500	0.600	Pay out	36.3%	21.7%	26.3%	30.6%	ROE	130.8%	ns	2,203.2%	385.3%				
Perf.	Week	Year to date			Year On Year																																																																											
Variation	30,2%	-14,4%	-16,6%																																																																													
Highest	32.540DT	38.600DT	39.090DT																																																																													
Lowest	25.750DT	23.000DT	23.000DT																																																																													
Work. Cap. (MMTND)	41.6	42.1	36.4	29.6																																																																												
Net debt (MMTND)	286.4	323.7	331.7	338.1																																																																												
Gearing	4,966.2%	-	-	-																																																																												
Sales revenue (MMTND)	952.7	1,004.3	1,059.5	1,117.8																																																																												
EBITDA (MMTND)	66.6	69.6	74.1	77.3																																																																												
EBIT (MMTND)	33.1	31.6	34.2	35.4																																																																												
Net income (MMTND)	10.4	3.1	4.9	5.8																																																																												
EPS (TND)	0.908	0.266	0.431	0.503																																																																												
DPS (TND)	0.700	0.400	0.500	0.600																																																																												
Pay out	36.3%	21.7%	26.3%	30.6%																																																																												
ROE	130.8%	ns	2,203.2%	385.3%																																																																												
Main shareholders		Price of 29/11/2019	Capitalization 373.6 MMTND	Weekly volume 2,769.1 MTND																																																																												
STE MED INVEST COMPANY SA	69,0%	32.540 TND																																																																														
Groupe AUCHAN	10,0%	Overweight																																																																														
Foreign participation	10,0%																																																																															
Shareholder's equity	97.6 MMTND																																																																															
Number of shares	11.5 Mi																																																																															
Nominal value	1.0 TND																																																																															

STEQ		ISIN Code TN0006640015	Volume in MTND	Price	Market indicators	Financial indicators	2017e	2018p	2019p	2020p
Market: Main market Sector: Various Main shareholders AREM Jamel 54,5% STE EXPRESS ASCENCEUR 21,6% Foreign participation 0,0%		Price of 29/11/2019 7.500 TND		Capitalization 10.5 MMTND Weekly volume 0.2 MTND	Perf. Week Year to date Year On Year Variation 7,1% 26,1% -13,5% Highest 7.720DT 9.680DT 9.680DT Lowest 7.310DT 4.170DT 4.170DT	Work. Cap. (MMTND) 27.0 Net debt (MMTND) 41.0 Gearing 318.8% Sales revenue (MMTND) 108.9 EBITDA (MMTND) 12.8 EBIT (MMTND) 6.5 Net income (MMTND) 0.0 EPS (TND) - DPS (TND) 0.000 Pay out - ROE -0.2%	29.2	31.4	34.1	34.1
Shareholder's equity 15.8 MMTND Number of shares 1.4 Mi Nominal value 5.0 TND					Ratios 2017e 2018p 2019p 2020p VE/CA 0.5x 0.5x 0.5x 0.5x VE/EBITDA 4.0x 3.9x 3.9x 3.9x VE/EBIT 7.9x 7.7x 7.6x 7.6x P/E - NS NS - Div Yield - - - - P/B 0.7x 0.7x 0.6x 0.6x	2017e	2018p	2019p	2020p	
Market: Main market Sector: Various Main shareholders HIKMA Participations & FRIKHA 33,3% TITAN Engineering 7,0% Foreign participation 2,9%		Price of 29/11/2019 9.200 TND		Capitalization 111.6 MMTND Weekly volume 337.1 MTND	Perf. Week Year to date Year On Year Variation 2,6% 13,4% 18,2% Highest 9.200DT 10.660DT 10.660DT Lowest 8.700DT 7.630DT 7.437DT	Work. Cap. (MMTND) 9.6 Net debt (MMTND) -24.1 Gearing -76.5% Sales revenue (MMTND) 43.5 EBITDA (MMTND) 7.4 EBIT (MMTND) 4.0 Net income (MMTND) 17.1 EPS (TND) 1.408 DPS (TND) 0.500 Pay out 91.3% ROE 54.9%	13.8	16.2	18.1	18.1
Shareholder's equity 26.1 MMTND Number of shares 12.1 Mi Nominal value 1.0 TND					Ratios 2017 2018 2019p 2020p VE/CA 2.0x 2.3x 2.1x 1.9x VE/EBITDA 11.9x 11.9x 10.1x 8.4x VE/EBIT 21.8x 16.5x 13.5x 11.0x P/E 6.5x 11.8x 10.1x 8.9x Div Yield 5.4% 7.6% 7.6% 7.6% P/B 6.2x 4.3x 3.3x 2.6x	2017	2018	2019p	2020p	
Market: Main market Sector: Various Main shareholders Etat tunisien 64,9% AIR FRANCE 5,6% Foreign participation 7,1%		Price of 29/11/2019 0.640 TND		Capitalization 68.0 MMTND Weekly volume 42.8 MTND	Perf. Week Year to date Year On Year Variation 0,0% -17,9% -31,2% Highest 0.650DT 0.880DT 0.890DT Lowest 0.640DT 0.600DT 0.600DT	Work. Cap. (MMTND) -866.1 Net debt (MMTND) 852.2 Gearing -298.2% Sales revenue (MMTND) 1,239.9 EBITDA (MMTND) 99.9 EBIT (MMTND) -82.9 Net income (MMTND) -117.7 EPS (TND) - DPS (TND) 0.000 Pay out - ROE ns	-848.5	-758.4	-644.5	-644.5
Shareholder's equity -245.3 MMTND Number of shares 106.2 Mi Nominal value 1.0 TND					Ratios 2017e 2018p 2019p 2020p VE/CA 0.7x 0.7x 0.7x 0.7x VE/EBITDA 9.2x 6.0x 4.6x 4.1x VE/EBIT neg. neg. 29.2x 14.9x P/E - - - 7.8x Div Yield - - - - P/B -0.4x -0.3x -0.3x -0.3x	2017e	2018p	2019p	2020p	
Market: Main market Sector: Various Main shareholders Integra Partners 35,3% Tunisie Leasing et Factoring 15,0% Foreign participation 0,0%		Price of 29/11/2019 17.000 TND		Capitalization 68.0 MMTND Weekly volume 60.0 MTND	Perf. Week Year to date Year On Year Variation 0,8% 15,5% 15,5% Highest 17.300DT 19.850DT 19.850DT Lowest 17.000DT 15.510DT 15.510DT	Work. Cap. (MMTND) -7.9 Net debt (MMTND) -13.5 Gearing -58.3% Sales revenue (MMTND) 15.5 EBITDA (MMTND) 5.6 EBIT (MMTND) 4.4 Net income (MMTND) 3.5 EPS (TND) 0.868 DPS (TND) 1.040 Pay out 59.9% ROE 15.0%	-10.4	-11.1	-11.7	-11.7
Shareholder's equity 26.3 MMTND Number of shares 4.0 Mi Nominal value 5.0 TND					Ratios 2017 2018 2019p 2020p VE/CA 3.5x 2.6x 2.5x 2.0x VE/EBITDA 9.7x 6.3x 7.6x 6.7x VE/EBIT 12.3x 9.2x 9.2x 7.9x P/E 19.6x 11.3x 11.7x 11.1x Div Yield 6.1% 5.3% 5.9% 5.9% P/B 2.9x 2.6x 2.4x 2.2x	2017	2018	2019p	2020p	